From FY 2017‐18 through FY 2020‐21, Needs‐Based grants were, in accordance with legislation 

in effect at the time, only awarded to counties designated as Development Tier One or Tier Two 

Areas.  Grants were not awarded to any county that had received an aggregate amount exceeding 

Eight Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($8,750,000) in Lottery funds from the Public 

School Building Capital Fund from FY 2012‐13 to FY 2016‐17, inclusive.  The 2021 session of the 

General Assembly modified eligibility requirements  in  the 2021‐2023 State Budget, S.L. 2021‐

180.   In that piece of  legislation, Chapter 115C of the General Statutes was amended with the

[...]

These seven individual ranking scores are totaled, producing an overall ranking score. 

 

Maximum Award Amounts 

 

Original grant award limits were established by S.L. 2017‐57, Section 5.3.(e), as modified by S.L. 

2017‐212 and S.L. 2018‐5.  The maximum award for a county designated as a Development Tier 

One  Area was  Fifteen Million  Dollars  ($15,000,000)  and  the maximum  award  for  a  county 

designated as a Development Tier Two Area was Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000).  Maximum 

award  amounts were  changed  by G.S.  115C‐546.11.(c).   Maximum  award  amounts  per  this 

General Statute were subsequently revised by S.L.